Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Two-day Consultative Workshop with Key Resource Centres (KRCs) under JJM and SBM at SPM NIWAS, Kolkata on 18th & 19th July 2024.

Government Order No: 147 - JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 01.07.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Jal Shakti Department to participate in the Two-day Consultative Workshop with Key Resource Centres (KRCs) under JJM and SBM at SPM NIWAS, Kolkata on 18th & 19th July 2024.

1.	Dr. G.N. Itoo(JKAS)	Mission Director, JJM, J&K
2.	Mr. Anil Kumar	Assistant Engineer, Irrigation Division, Akhnoor
3.	Mr. Abdul Rouf Khan	Junior Engineer, MID Shadipora

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Shaleen Kabra) IAS
Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)
Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-SMD0Trng/3/2023(7228715) Dated:01.07.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, National Jal Jeevan Mission, Government of India.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K for Information.
- 4. All Chief Engineers of Jal Shakti Department for Information.
- 5. Concerned officer/official.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. In charge website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Akshar Kotwal) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department